
Corrosion Inhibitor for Liquid Sodium Chloride Brine
The Montana Department of Transportation is accepting bids for Corrosion Inhibitor for Liquid Sodium Chloride 
Brine.

Open 8/12/2019 2:00 PM MDT Type Invitation For Bid

Close 8/30/2019 2:00 PM MDT Number MDT-313409-MD
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 8/30/2019 2:00 PM MDT   

  
Payment 
Terms 0% 0, Net 30

Contacts

Michael Doherty
midoherty@mt.gov

Phone +1 406-444-9282

 

Commodity Codes

Commodity Code Description

5008 Transportation Goods & Services - Deicing Products

Description

The Montana Department of Transportation (MDT) is requesting bids for Corrosion Inhibitor for Liquid
Sodium Chloride Brine per the specifications provided herein.

Questions or information relating to either specifications or requirements of this Invitation for Bid shall be
asked through the eMACS Q&A Board. Potential bidders must log into eMACS to submit a question on
the Q&A Board.

For general assistance with eMACS please contact the eMACS Help Desk at emacs@mt.gov or
(406) 444-2575. You may also visit the Vendor Resources website at: http://vendorresources.mt.gov/.

  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

 1. Please read and agree to comply with Single Point of Contact requirement.

 2.

Please review and accept the State of Montana contract Standard Terms and Conditions identified herein. 
Bidders requesting additions or exceptions to the Standard Terms and Conditions must submit them to the 
procurement officer by the Q&A deadline. The State reserves the right to address nonmaterial requests for 
exceptions to the Standard Terms and Conditions and contract language with the lowest bidder during 
contract negotiation.

 3. Please review and accept the IFB General Information.
 4. Please read and agree to comply with the Montana Secretary of State's Registration requirement.

 5. Please review and agree to comply with Nondiscrimination and Disability Accommodation Notice 
requirements.

 6. Please review any and all question and answer entries for this solicitation by clicking on the Q&A Board 
and viewing each question and answer.

 7. Please read and agree to comply with Delivery requirement.
 8. Please read and agree to comply with Descriptive Literature requirement.
 9. Please review and agree to comply with Sample Requirement.

 

 

Buyer Attachments

12 August 201912 August 2019

mailto:midoherty@mt.gov
mailto:midoherty@mt.gov
mailto:midoherty@mt.gov
mailto:emacs@mt.gov
http://vendorresources.mt.gov/
https://s3.amazonaws.com/solutions-selectsite-documents/Sourcingevent/775465-836328528313409%20-%20Specs.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAJ5HNJE5DFBZ5ONSA&Expires=1628712086&Signature=S71J35W50XqJ2vCY4AhmeXEvQ6I%3D
https://s3.amazonaws.com/solutions-selectsite-documents/Sourcingevent/775465-836328528313409%20-%20Specs.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAJ5HNJE5DFBZ5ONSA&Expires=1628712086&Signature=S71J35W50XqJ2vCY4AhmeXEvQ6I%3D


1. General Information & Commodity Specifications

2. Bill To & FOB Delivery Locations

Questions  Required Questions 

Group 1: To Be Included with Bid Response

1.1 
Please provide a 1-gallon / 1-pound sample.  Sample shall be sent to:  Attn: Michael Doherty / Bid 
Sample for #MDT-313409-MD / Department of Transportation / Purchasing Services Section / PO Box 
201001 / 2701 Prospect Ave / Helena MT 59620-1001.

1.2 Please provide the most recent detailed product specification sheet and Material Safety Data Sheet 
(SDS).

1.3 Please provide SDS for the finished brine product.

1.4 Please provide the required eutectic temperature graphs, identified in Section 2.1.9. of the document 
titled "General Information & Commodity Specifications".

1.5 Are you requesting a PH waiver? 

1.6 
What are the mixing requirements (what % of corrosion inhibitor added to 23% of salt brine - 
by volume or by weight, etc.)? Please explain in detail below or upload information on 
separate form. 

Group 2: Inhibitor Product

2.1 What is the Inhibitor Product name? 

2.2 What is the Range of Specific Gravity? For a dry product please provide a specific gravity 
range for the product when mixed according to manufacturers recommendations. 

2.3 How many gallons of corrosion inhibited salt brine, meeting the specifications provided 
herein, will one (1) gallon or one (1) pound of your delivered corrosion inhibitor make? 

2.4 Please provide number of gallons per ton, if applicable.

12 August 201912 August 2019

https://s3.amazonaws.com/solutions-selectsite-documents/Sourcingevent/775465-836328528313409%20-%20Specs.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAJ5HNJE5DFBZ5ONSA&Expires=1628712086&Signature=S71J35W50XqJ2vCY4AhmeXEvQ6I%3D
https://s3.amazonaws.com/solutions-selectsite-documents/Sourcingevent/775465-836328528313409%20-%20Specs.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAJ5HNJE5DFBZ5ONSA&Expires=1628712086&Signature=S71J35W50XqJ2vCY4AhmeXEvQ6I%3D
https://s3.amazonaws.com/solutions-selectsite-documents/Sourcingevent/775465-836284738313409%20-%20FOB.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAJ5HNJE5DFBZ5ONSA&Expires=1628712086&Signature=trkxaU%2F8upo2hzMFcBQYXOypFq0%3D
https://s3.amazonaws.com/solutions-selectsite-documents/Sourcingevent/775465-836284738313409%20-%20FOB.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAJ5HNJE5DFBZ5ONSA&Expires=1628712086&Signature=trkxaU%2F8upo2hzMFcBQYXOypFq0%3D


Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

1. DeSmet Stockpile Site

 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 
Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Cost per Ton - 5 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 5 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within five (5) 
day delivery.  

 P2 Cost per Ton - 15 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 15 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within fifteen 
(15) day delivery.  

2. Whitefish Maintenance Section

 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 
Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Cost per Ton - 5 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 5 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within five (5) 
day delivery.  

 P2 Cost per Ton - 15 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 15 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within fifteen 
(15) day delivery.  

3. Libby Maintenance Section

 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 
Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Cost per Ton - 5 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 5 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within five (5) 
day delivery.  

 P2 Cost per Ton - 15 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 15 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within fifteen 
(15) day delivery.  

4. Lincoln Pit Site

 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 
Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Cost per Ton - 5 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 5 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within five (5) 
day delivery.  

 P2 Cost per Ton - 15 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 15 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within fifteen 
(15) day delivery.  

5. Emerson Junction Site

 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 
Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Cost per Ton - 5 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 5 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within five (5) 
day delivery.  

 P2 Cost per Ton - 15 Day Delivery  1 TN - Ton 15 days after award

  Please provide cost per ton delivered F.O.B. and within fifteen 
(15) day delivery.  

Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

12 August 201912 August 2019


